BFP842ESD
SiGe:C NPN RF bipolar transistor
Product description
The BFP842ESD is a high performance RF heterojunction bipolar transistor (HBT) with an
integrated ESD protection suitable for 2.3 - 3.5 GHz LNA applications.
Feature list
• Unique combination of high end RF performance and robustness: 16 dBm maximum RF input power,
1 kV HBM ESD hardness

Figure 22 Package outline
Figure 23 Foot print
TYPE CODE
MONTH
NOTE OF MANUFACTURER
YEAR
Figure 24 Marking layout example
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN UNITS MM
THE DRAWING IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH ISO 128 & PROJECTION METHOD 1 [ ]
4
2
8
2.15
0.2
1.1
2.
3
INDEX MARKING
PIN 1
Figure 25 Tape dimensions
BFP842ESD
SiGe:C NPN RF bipolar transistor
Package information SOT343
Datasheet 19 v2.0
2018-09-26
Revision history
Document
version
Date of
release
Description of changes
2.0 2018-09-26 New datasheet layout.
BFP842ESD
SiGe:C NPN RF bipolar transistor
Revision history
Datasheet 20 v2.0
2018-09-26
Trademarks
All referenced product or service names and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Edition 2018-09-26
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2018 Infineon Technologies AG
All Rights Reserved.
Do you have a question about any